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Preferred Vendors
Bands	
Bobby Medina 				    bobbymedina.com 		  253.931.8388 
Crème Tangerine 			   cremetangerine.com 		  425.761.9549 
Michael Benson Bands			   michaelbensonband.com 	 425.778.3031
Shelley & the Curves			   curvesband.com 		  206.957.0900

DJs		
A Sound Celebration 			   asoundcelebration.com 		 425.277.6672
Adam's DJ Service 			   adam@adamdjservice.com 	 253.952.2156
Austin Beaver 				    info@austinbeaver.com 		 877.622.3597
Bamboo Beats 				    bamboobeats.com 		  206.406.2929
Beautiful Noise				    beautifulnoise@comcast.net	 425.391.2185  
Sound Factory 				    thesoundfactory.com 		  206.931.4707
Sounds Unlimited			   soundsunlimited.com 		  206.364.4000
The Emerald City Productions 		  emeraldcityproductions.net 	 206.914.6618

Florists		
Aria Floral				    ariafloral.com 			   206.352.5778
Bella Rugosa 				    bellarugosa.com 		  206.789.1134
Fena Flowers				    fenaflowers.com 		  425.825.8181 
Flora Nova				    floranovadesign.com 		  206.353.2904 
Love Me Flowers 			   lovemeflowers.com 		  206.229.2446

Hotels		
Hotel 1000				    hotel1000seattle.com 		  206.957.1000
Seattle Marriott Waterfront		  seattlemarriottwaterfront.com 	 206.443.5000
The Edgewater Hotel			   edgewaterhotel.com 		  206.728.7000

Instrumentals	
A-1 Pianos								        206.782.4592
Prosser Piano and Organ 						      206.957.8732

Makeup Services 		
Michael Bride				    michaelbride.com 		  206.235.5590
Salon Maison 				    salonmaison.net 		  425.223.3278 
Tiara 					     tiarasonlocation.com 		  206.818.0341
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Miscellaneous 
3-2-1 FOTO 				    321foto.com		  	 360.878.7622 
Creative Ice Carving 			   creativeice.com 			  253.941.7248 
Clowns Unlimited 			   clownsunlimited.com 		  206.763.3326
Dianne’s Delights 			   diannesdelights.net 		  425.879.9379 
Espresso Elegance			   espressoelegance.com 		  206.282.8255
Fun Frames Photobooth			  funframesphotobooth.com 	 206.851.9650
Helen’s Chocolate Affair 		  helenschocolateaffair.com 	 425.868.5492
Jon Boy Caramels 			   jonboycaramels.com 	
Nash Fung (magician) 			   nashfung.com 			   425.772.9411
West Coast Entertainment (casino)		 wcent.com 			   206.938.0569

Music Services	
Jason Parker Quartet 			   jasonparkerquartet.com		 206.250.5457
Michael Biller Elements 		  michaelbiller@comcast.net	 206.650.7058 
Silverwood Ensemble 			   silverwoodmusic.com 		  206.367.4879
Windsong Classical Trio			  windsongtrio.com 		  253.941.2540

Officiants
A Heavenly Ceremony			   aheavenlyceremony.com 	 206.789.9788
Annemarie Juhlian 			   wedbyannemarie.com 		  425.922.1325
Brendan Coleman			   revbrendan@aol.com 		  206.545.4544
David Reed				    dhreed@wavecable.com 	 360.876.5086
Reverend Mary Calhoun			  windowtothesoulministry.com	 206.440.4056

Photographers 
Azzura Photography			   azzuraweddings.com 		  425.746.0888
Clane Gessel				    info@clanegessel.com 		  206.650.1030
J. Garner Photography			   jgarnerphoto.com 		  206.709.9568
Janet Klinger				    janetklinger.com 		  206.622.7478 
Jen and Jody Photography		  jenandjody.com 		  206.335.2190
Mhari Scott Photography		  mhariscott.com			  206.588.9747
Redstone Pictures			   redstonepictures.com 		  206.999.0490
Rick Takagi Photography		  ricktakagi.zenfolio.com		  425.443.3848

Rentals/Décor		
AA Party Rentals            			   aaparty.com 			   425.640.5547
Abbey Party Rentals			   abbeypartyrents.com 		  206.362.3222 
ABC Rentals 				    abcrentals.com 			  425.774.9666
Grand Event Rentals			   grandeventrentalswa.com 	 425.462.rent
Pedersen's Rentals 			   pedersens.com 			   206.749.5400
Vangard Inc. 				    vangardevents.com 		  253.404.1550
Vintage Ambiance 			   vintageambiance.com 		  425.829.8570
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Speciality Linens/Décor 
Choice Linens 				    choicelinens.com 		  206.728.7731
Express Linens				    expresslinenrentals.com 	 206.246.2292
LM Chair Covers 			   lmchaircovers.com 		  425.485.4710
PJ Hummel Décor 			   pjhummel.com 			  888.382.6605
Prop Gallery 				    propgallery.com 		  206.762.6808 
Rented Elegance 			   rentedelegance.com 		  425.462.2244
Seattle's Best Chair Covers 		  seattlesbestchaircovers.com 

Transportation/Valet	
British Motor Coach 			   bmclimo.com 			   206.283.6600
Butler Valet 				    butlervalet.com 			  425.883.0850
Gray Line of Seattle			   graylineofseattle.com 		  800.426.7532 
Starline Transportation			   starlinetransportation.com 	 206.763.5817

Videographers	
Aaron Horton Productions		  aaronhortonproductions.com 	 206.679.8784
Edit 1 Media				    edit1media.com 		  800.719.0185
Final Take Productions			   finaltakeproductions.com 	 425.338.7500

Wedding Cakes		
Borracchini’s Bakery			   nowcake.com 			   206.325.1550
Crème De La Crème			   cakesbycremedelacreme.com 	 425.282.0329
New Renissance			   newrenaissancecakes.com 	 206.284.7680
Sharon’s Cakes 				   sharonscateringandcakes.com 	 425.747.3018 
The People’s Cake 			   thepeoplescake.com 		  206.484.2063

Wedding Coordinators 		
A New Chapter 				   newchapterweddings.com 	 206.853.2142
A Wedding By Design 			   aweddingbydesign.com 		 425.277.6650
Aisle of View 				    aisleofview.com 		  425.427.2277
Amazing Events 			   amazingeventsonline.com	 425.226.1552
Every Last Detail 			   eldweddings.net 		  800.790.9960
It’s All In The Details 			   itsallinthedetailsseattle.com 	 206.552.0151
New Creations				    newcreationsweddings.com	 206.491.0608
Occasions, LLC	  			   occasionsllc.com 		  425.830.3643
Simply Wed 				    simplywed.com			  206.920.4592
Solomon Events 			   solomonevents.com 		  206.286.1032
Taylor’d Events by Jennifer 		  taylordeventsbyjen.com 		 425.587.1507
VOWS Wedding & Event Planning 	 vowswedding.com 		  425.576.1073
Weddings With Wendy 			   weddingswithwendy.com 	 206.276.3321


